OP \$65,00 1614

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABB Lummus Crest Inc.		05/08/1995	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB Lummus Global Inc.	
Street Address:	10100 Bay Area Boulevard	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77507	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1614402	CDTECH
Registration Number:	1614403	CDTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132288600

Email: docketing@oshaliang.com

Correspondent Name: Osha Liang LLP

Address Line 1: 909 Fannin Street, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17342/005001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lucas T. Mikeska
Signature:	/lucas t. mikeska/
Date:	01/19/2011 TRADEMARK

900181735 REEL: 004456 FRAME: 0375

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name change doc 3 - ABB Lummus Crest Inc. to ABB Lummus Global Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004456 FRAME: 0376

STATE OF DELAHARE SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 04:30 PM 05/09/1995
950103033 - 292822

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ABB Lummus Crest Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, through its Vice President and Chief Financial Officer,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, at a meeting duly held, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of ABB Lummus Crest Inc. be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is ABB Lummus Global Inc."

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Charles L. Nunnelly, Jr., Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, and attested by Joseph C. O'Connor its Assistant Secretary this 8th day of May, 1995.

ABB Lymmer Crest Inc

By:

Charles L. Nunne Ty Jr

Title:

Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

ATTEST:

BY:

Coseph C. O'Connor

Title:

Assistant Secretary

C:\M8648

TRADEMARK REEL: 004456 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 01/19/2011